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SECTION 5:  REPORTING AND CONTACT INFORMATION

A.
Reporting Requirements

All HIV/AIDS Patient Care Resources contracted providers and county health departments are required to adhere to reporting requirements as defined by the state and federal governments and any subsequent changes to these requirements enacted during the program year.  Providers must establish data collection systems adequate to accurately meet state and federal reporting requirements in a timely manner.

Monthly invoices for Part B and PCN contracts are not to be processed for payment unless all reporting requirements have been met for the month.
In order to assist contractors and county health departments in meeting their reporting requirements, the Florida Department of Health, HIV/AIDS and Hepatitis Program, has developed AIMS - AIDS Information Management System.  AIMS is a web-based, aggregate level reporting system which allows primary contractors and county health departments to electronically report to the HIV/AIDS and Hepatitis Program.  Questions or concerns about AIMS reporting should be directed to a member of the Reporting and Information Systems Unit staff.  AIMS access and training can be arranged by contacting a member of the Reporting and Information Systems Unit staff.

The Reporting Requirements for Programs Funded by the Ryan White HIV/AIDS Treatment Modernization Act, Part B, revised for 2012-2013, is designed to answer all your reporting questions for FY 2012-2013.  Appendix H, “Units of Service – Definitions,” lists what constitutes a unit of service for each care service category.
B.
AIMS Reporting Requirements, HIV/AIDS Patient Care Resources Programs
	Ryan White Part B

Consortia and Emerging Communities

	Report Name
	Due Date
	Responsibility

	Monthly Expenditure and Reimbursement Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Monthly Demographic Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported
	Provider

	Minority Business Enterprise Report
	20th of each month
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Income/Expenditure Report
	20th of each month
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Implementation Plan for 2012

(April 1, 2012-March 31, 2013)
	TBA 

(Word Document)
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Revised Implementation Plan 

(April 1, 2012-March 31, 2013)
	TBA 

(Word Document)
	Contract Manager and Provider


	Ryan White Part B

Consortia and Emerging Communities

	Report Name
	Due Date
	Responsibility

	Provider/Sub-contractor Report

(April 1, 2012-March 31, 2013)
	May 30, 2012
	Provider

	WICY Report 

(April 1, 2012–March 31, 2013)
	July 15, 2012

(Word Document)
	Provider

	Annual Progress Report 

(April 2012-Final 2013)
	July 15, 2012
	Provider

	Mid-Year Progress Report (April -September 2012)
	October 14, 2012
	Provider

	Program Data Report 

(January 2012-December 2013)
	February 2012
	Provider


	AIDS Insurance Continuation Program (AICP)

	Report Name
	Due Date
	Responsible Party

	Monthly Expenditure and Reimbursement Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Quarterly Demographic Report
	20th of each quarter
	Provider

	Implementation Plan for 2011

(April 1, 2012-March 31, 2013)
	TBA
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Revised Implementation Plan

(April 1, 2011-March 31, 2012)
	May 30, 2012

(Word Document)
	Provider

	Annual Progress Report 

(April 2011-Final 2012)
	July 15, 2012

(Word Document)
	Provider

	WICY Report

(April 1, 2011-March 31, 2012)
	July 15, 2012

(Word Document)
	Provider

	Mid-Year Progress Report (April 2012-September 2012)
	October 14, 2012

(Word Document)
	Provider

	Program Data Report

(January 2012-December 2012)
	February 2012
	Provider


	County Health Department General Revenue Funding 

(Schedule C – 4B funds)

	Report Name
	Due Date
	Responsible Party

	Monthly Expenditure and Reimbursement Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported 
	CHD AIMS user and Provider

	Monthly Demographic Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported
	Provider

	Annual Spending Plan

(July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013)
	July 15, 2012

(Excel Document)
	CHD AIMS User, Provider, Contract Manager, or HAPC


	Patient Care Networks General Revenue Funding

	Report Name
	Due Date
	Responsible Party

	Monthly Expenditure and Reimbursement Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported 
	Contract Manager and Provider

	Monthly Demographic Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported
	Provider

	Minority Business Enterprise Report
	Consult with the Department of Health Minority Coordinator at (850) 245-4199
	Contract Manager

	Annual Contract Negotiation


	TBA by Community Programs Staff
	Contract Manager

	Provider/Sub-contractor Report 


	November 1, 2012
	Provider


	Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)

(Housing and Urban Development – HUD)

	Report Name
	Due Date
	Responsible Party

	Monthly Expenditure and Reimbursement Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported 
	Contract Manager and Project Sponsor

	Monthly Demographic Report
	20th of each month following the month being reported
	Project Sponsor

	Minority Business Enterprise Report
	Consult with the Department of Health Minority Coordinator at (850) 245-4199
	Contract Manager


KEY - Programs with shaded backgrounds are to submit reports through AIMS.

Additional AIMS reporting requirements may be added as development of the information system continues.  Questions or concerns about AIMS reporting as well as requests for training and technical assistance should be directed to a member of the Reporting and Information Systems Unit staff.
C.
Contact Information
Florida Department of Health

HIV/AIDS and Hepatitis Program
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A09

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1715

Phone (850) 245-4335

FAX: (850) 245-4920
Toll-Free: 1-866-560-4927

HIV/AIDS Patient Care Resources Staff
	Program Administration

	Name
	Title/Function
	Ext.
	Email Address

	Joe May
	Program Administrator
	4421
	Joe_May@doh.state.fl.us

	Tina Waller
	Staff Assistant
	2516
	Tina_Waller@doh.state.fl.us


	HOPWA

	Name
	Title/Function
	Ext.
	Email Address

	Craig Reynolds
	HOPWA
	2539
	Craig_Reynolds@doh.state.fl.us

	Cheryl Urbas
	HOPWA
	
	Cheryl_Urbas@doh.state.fl.us


	Community Programs

	Name
	Title/Function
	Ext.
	Email Address

	Laura Rumph
	Community Programs Supervisor
	2541
	Laura_Rumph@doh.state.fl.us

	Uneeda Brewer
	Community Programs Coordinator;  Areas 1, 3/13, 11A; AICP; Eligibility & Case Mgmt Trainings; EC; Prevention Co-Coordinator
	2594
	Uneeda_Brewer@doh.state.fl.us

	Bruce Campbell
	Community Programs Coordinator; Areas 2A, 5/6/14, 10; CAG; Peer Programs; Contracts; Elder Affairs Workgroups
	2540
	Bruce_Campbell@doh.state.fl.us

	Meghan Daily
	Community Programs Coordinator;  Areas 4, 9, 12; PCPG; Comp Plan/SCSN
	2522
	Meghan_Daily@doh.state.fl.us

	Erin Penmann
	Community Programs Coordinator;  Areas 2B, 15; Patient Care Call Coordination; Web Liaison; Monitoring Tools Development, QM
	2560
	Erin_Penmann@doh.state.fl.us

	Suzanne Stevens
	Community Programs Coordinator;  Areas 7, 8, 11B; Medicaid Advisory; Eligibility & Case Mgmt Manuals and Training; Rule Promulgation
	2426
	Suzanne_Stevens@doh.state.fl.us


	Reporting and Information Systems Unit (RISU)

	Name
	Position
	Ext.
	Email Address

	Vacant
	Manager,  Information Systems Development
	4058
	

	Sharon Anderson
	Technical Assistance for Patient Care Networks, County Health Department General Revenue, and HOPWA, and RSR/RDR Ryan White Federal Reporting Requirements
	2543
	Sharon_Anderson@doh.state.fl.us

	Alex Bello
	Project Management, Needs Assessment, and SCSN
	2538
	Alex_Bello@doh.state.fl.us

	Naima Farah
	Statistician, Data Integration & Reporting, Data Analysis, and Quality Management
	2480
	Naima_Farah@doh.state.fl.us

	Lucretia Jones
	FCPN, Special Projects, CAREWare Support
	2535
	Lucretia_Jones@doh.state.fl.us

	Haseeb Ahmed
	Technical Support & Development, Data Integration & Reporting
	2553
	Haseeb_Ahmed@doh.state.fl.us

	Jeffrey Storm
	CAREWare Support, Development & Training, ACCESS Database Development, Maintenance & Reporting
	2548
	Jeffrey_Storm@doh.state.fl.us



	Marrissa Walker
	AIMS Development, Training & Support, Technical Assistance for RW Grant & RW Federal Reporting
	2554
	Marrissa_Walker@doh.state.fl.us 


	AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP)

	Name
	Title or Function
	Ext.
	Email Address

	Lorraine Wells
	Manager
	2544
	Lorraine_Wells@doh.state.fl.us

	Annie Roderick
	Administrative Assistant
	2556
	Anne_Roderick@doh.state.fl.us

	Steven Badura
	Client Services/Marketing Coordinator
	2552
	Steven_Badura@doh.state.fl.us

	Makeshia Barnes
	Consultant
	2549
	Makeshia_Barnes@doh.state.fl.us

	Shelia Price
	Consultant
	2537
	Shelia_Price@doh.state.fl.us

	Stephanie Brown
	Consultant
	2551
	Stephanie_Brown@doh.state.fl.us

	Paul Mekeel
	Pharmacy Liaison
	2504
	Paul_Mekeel@doh.state.fl.us

	Jimmy Llaque
	Consultant
	2547
	Jimmy_Llaque@doh.state.fl.us  

	Eunice Sawaya
	Database Manager
	2542
	Eunice_Sawaya@doh.state.fl.us
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